From PRO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	ONLY 02-28-2002 rk
Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
	I limit then
Tab settings	rademarks: the arrange of the attached original
documents or copy thereof.	rademarks. I rease record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Qi-Zhao Guo	Name: All-Scope Co., LTD.
QI-Zhao Guo	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	mental rediess.
attached? Yes 🗵 No	
	Street Address: 5F, No. 3, Chung-Sing Rd. Feng-
3. Nature of conveyence:	Yuan City Taichung County Taiwan R. O. C.
	A WALL STATE OF THE STATE OF TH
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Yes 🗵 No
Execution Date:	100 = 110
is:_ January 25, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Qi-Zhao Guo Internal Address: 235 Chung – Ho Box 8-24 Taipei Taiwan R. O. C.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invoived: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:	8. Deposit account Number:
City:State:Zip:	F
ChyStateZip	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DONOTUSETI	HISSPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	going information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
<u> </u>	(1)
Qi-Zhao Guo	1 - Mao (200 January 25, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
27/2002 DBYRNE 00000132 1200 decayments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231	
J	

PATENT REEL: 012606 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT DEED		
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) DUAL-USE SUTURING DEVICE FOR		
SUTURING WOUND INDUCED FROM CELIOSCOPE SUR		
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are		
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, execut		
U.S. Patent Application Serial No:	field	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	gnee shall have the right to claim to benefit of the filling date of	
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.		
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or		
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Oi-Zhao Guo (Address) 5F, No. 3, Chung-Sing Rd, Feng-Yuan City Taichu		
(Address) 5F, No. 3, Chung-Sing Rd, Feng-Yuan City Taichu	ng County Taiwan R. O. C.	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)		
(Address)		
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)		
(Address)		
(Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of Assignee) All-Scope Co., LTD.		
(Address of Assignee) 5F, No. 3, Chung-Sing Rd, Feng-Yua	n City Taichung County Taiwan R. O. C.	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is		
(Name of Assignee)		
(Address of Assignee)		
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of Assignee)		
(Address of Assignee)		
The First ASSIGNEE is:		
(Check one) an individual		
a partnership		
a Corporation ofTaiwan	R.O. C.	
	(State or Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	(State of County)	
(Check one) an individual		
a partnership		
a Corporation of		
a Corporation of		
The Third ACCIONITY in	(State or Country)	
The Third ASSIGNEE is:		
(Check one) an individual		
a partnership		
a Corporation of		
	(State or Country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by 6	each ASSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration,	
receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the follo	wing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns;	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;		
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and		
	9, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	
	agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Pa		
interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and	l enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to		
the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,		
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any		
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make		
desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assign		
Di-Zhao (xuo	January 25, 2002	
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)	
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)	
(Signature of third inventor if any)	(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 012606 FRAME: 0461